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FIGURE-1. BASE MOUNTED COMPONENTS INSTALLATION
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FIGURE-1. BASE MOUNTED COMPONENTS INSTALLATION

ITEM # PART NUMBEFR QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP41010 1 Cover for the Drive Motor
2 AMWP41001 2 Drive Wheel
3 AMWP41206 4 Long Pin
4 AMWP41212 4 Torsiorspring
5 GB97.8B5 8 0 16 Washer
6 AMWPE4258 2 Adjusting Nut
7 AMWP44110 1 Left Support Frame
8 GB/57886 8 Bolt M12 55
9 GB/9387 8 Washdy 12
10 GB/T92002 8 Washdy 12
11 AMWP41002 2 Universal Wheel
12 AMWP41005 2 SupporPlate for Front Wheel
13 GB/937 4 Washey 10
14 GB/T92002 4 Washey 10
15 GB/57836 2 Bolt M1,0 45
16 AMWP41012 2 Traction Ring Installation Plate
17 GB4186 2 Nut M10
18 AMWP41205 2 Traction Ring
19 AMWP44120 1 Right Support Frame
20 AMWP44260 2 Roller
21 GB/T70-2000 1 Bolt M12 30
22 GB/894:86 8 RingRetaining 12
23 AMWP4.4257 2 Lever
24 AMWP44261 8 Adjustable Bolt
25 AMWPG4259 6 Shaft
26 AMWPA4256 2 Pin
27 AMWPA4254 1 Press Plate
28 GB/T70-2000 2 Bolt M6x25
29 AMWP44250 1 Tube for Spring
30 GB/T92000 4 Cater Pin 3.2x32
31 AMWPA4255 1 Spring
32 AMWP44253 1 Press Stick
33 AMWP41000 8 Chassis
34 AMWP41011 2 Support Plate for Rear Wheel
35 GB/7685 8 Bolt M10x45
36 GB/58386 2 Washer 6
37 GB/T70-2000 2 Bolt M6 x16
38 GB/9387 2 Washey 10
39 GB/57886 2 Bolt M1j0 4

Pagd




FIGURE-2. COVER INSTALLATION
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FIGURE-2. COVER INSTALLATION

ITEM # | PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 GB8185 2. Screw M6x15
2 GB97.85 2 Waser 6
3 AMWP41003 1 Cover
4 GB97.85 2 Washer 6
5 GB81&85 2 Screw M6x15
6 GB81&85 14 Screw M6x20
7 GB97.85 14 Washer 6
8 AMWP4.0003 1 Cover, Ground Station Options
9 AMWP4.0002 1 Cover, Left Options
10 AMWP4.0002r 1 Cover, Right Options
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FIGURE-3. MAST AND BATTERY BOX INSTALLATION




FIGURE-3. MAST AND BATTERY BOX INSTALLATION

ITEM# | PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP4.3000 1 Mast Assembly
2 GB4186 6 Nut 10
3 GB97.85 6 Flat washeO1
4 GB97.85 6 Flat washer 10
5 GB57836 6 Bolt M10x40
6 AMWP41004 2 Box, Battery
7 AMWP41006 2 Counterweight
8 GB4186 8 Nut M8
9 GB97.85 8 Flat washer 8
10 GB97.85 8 Flat washer 8
11 GB57836 8 Bolt M8x35
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FIGURE-2. PUMP/MOTOR/GROUND CONTROL/HORN INSTALLATIONS
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FGURE 2. PUMP/MOTOR/GROUND CONTROL/HORN INSTALLATIONS

ITEM #| PART NUMBEHR QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP42102 1 Module, Ground Control Options
2 AMWP42103 1 Module, Traction
3 AMWP42201 1 Pump / Motor Assembly
4 AMWP4.2204 1 Emergency Valve
5 GB578386 4 Bolt M8x25
6 GB84&85 4 Flat Washer 8
7 AMWP42202 1 FittindPlate
8 AMWP4 2211 1 Alarm
9 GB578-86 2 Bolt M85
10 GB84&85 2 Flat Washer 8
11 AMWP4 2212 1 Horn
12 GB57886 1 Bolt M8x15
13 GB84&5 1 Flat Washer 8
14 GB81&85 2 Screw M5x35
15 GB84&5 2 Flat Washer 5
16 GB81&85 2 Screw M5x25
17 GB84&85 2 Flat Washer
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FIGURE-2. BATTERIES / CHARGER / SWITCHES INSTALLATION
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FIGURE-2. BATTERIES / CHARGER / SWITCHES INSTALLATION

ITEM # | PART NUMBEF QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP4.2106L 1 Box
2 AMWP42106 1 Charger
3 GB61786 4 Nut M6
4 AMWP42108L 1 Plate, Micro Switch Mounting
5 GB81&85 4 Screw M6x30
6 AMWP4.2108 2 Micro Switch
7 AMWP4210& 1 Plate, Micro Switch Mounting
8 GTWY1Q1330 4 Termial Set
9 GB/T621988 4 ButterfljWut8
10 AMWP42009 2 Bar
11 AMWP42101 2 Battery
12 AMWP42111 4 Bolt
13 AMWP42112 1 Fuse
14 GB8185 2 Screw M4x20
15 GB8185 2 Screw M4x15
16 GB517686 2 NutM4
17 AMWP42113 1 LED Board
18 GB61786 4 NutM5
19 GB81&5 4 Screw M5x20
20 AMWP42110 1 Socket
21 AMWP42109 1 Switch
22 AMWP42102 1 Plate
23 GB8185 4 Screw M5x10
24 GB81&85 2 Screw M5x10
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FIGURE-3. PLATFORM CABLE AND CONTROLS INSTALLATION
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FIGURE-3. PLATFORM CABLE AND CONTROLALINT ION

ITEM #| PART NUMBEHR QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP42107 1 Bracket, Joystick Options
2 AMWP42104 1 Controller Assembly
3 GB8185 2 Screw M5x20
4 AMWP7:22111 1 Cable
5 GTWY&H4109 3 Pulley
6 GB81%5 3 Screw M6x16
7 GTWY&4113A 10 Clip
8 GB7e85 10 Screw M4x10
9 GTWY&4003 2 Connecter
10 GTWY&4002 2 Nut
11 GTWY&4108 2 Pulley
12 GTWY&4107 2 ScrewPulley
13 GB7e85 2 Screw M6x15
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FIGUR 24 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY




FIGURE-Z CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM #| PART NUMBEHR QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP421041 1 Case Top
2 AMWP42104{ 1 fEyebatlJoystick Assembly
3 AMWP421043 1 Gasket
4 AMWP42104 1 Joystick Pigtail Cable
5 AMWP421046 1 Joystick PCB Assembly
6 AMWPA21046 1 Emergency Stop Switch Assembly
7 AMWPA2104 1 Silicone Button Keypad
8 AMWP421048 1 Harness
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Pagd8



FIGUE 3-1. MASASSEMBLY

43

BOOO —— LTS
/ °
e
=

[
jon
9

Pagd9



FIGURE-3. MAST ASSEMBLY

ITEM #| PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP7:43101 1 Mast 1#
2 AMWP7:43102 1 Mast 2#
3 AMWP7:43102 1 Mast 3#
4 AMWP7:43104 1 Mast 4#
5 AMWP7:43105 1 Mast 5#
6 AMWP7:43106 1 Mast 6#
7 GTW854119 20 Slider
8 GB52885 20 Screw ST6.3x25
9 GB9&35 20 Flat washer 6
10 GTWY&H4004 1 Dragger
11 GTwY&3108 2 Dragger
12 GTwWY&3109 1 Dragger
13 GTWY&H4501 4 Lower Dual Chain Seat
14 GB9835 16 Flat washer 8
15 GB61786 16 Nut M8
16 GTWYH4701 2 Lower Chain Seat
17 GTWY&4502 14 Pin
18 GTWY&4601 1 Pin
19 GTWY&4503 4 UppeDual Chain Seat
20 GB8185 12 Screw M10x20
21 GTWY&4702 2 UppeChain Seat
22 GB60785 2 LH0844X143
23 GB60785 6 LH0822X143
24 GTWY&4U41 8 Plate
25 GTWYH4145 6 Spaced
26 GTWY&H4144 6 Dual Chain Wheel
27 GB27&2 8 Bearing
28 GB93.8B6 8 Circlip
29 GTWY&4143 1 Chain Seat
30 GB578@6 1 Screw M6x15
31 GTWY&4142 4 Shaft
32 GB8135 16 Screw M10x10
33 GTWYH4132 4 Spacep
34 GTWY&4131 2 Spacel
35 GTWYH4121 1 SpaceB
36 GTWY&4400 1 Cover
37 GB57886 1 Screw M6x10
38 AMWP42109 1 Switch
39 GTWY&4117 1 Plate
40 GB81&85 2 Screw M5x10
41 GB81&5 4 Screw M5x10
42 GTWY&4111 1 Plate
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FIGURE-3. MAST ASSEMBLY

ITEM #| PART NUMBR QTY. DESCRIPTION
43 GTWY&4112 1 Rubber Pad
44 GB8185 3 Screw M4x10
45 GTWY&H4118 1 Spring
46 GB57886 6 Bolt M10x40
47 GB9=&7 6 Spring Washer 10
48 GB985 6 Washer 10
49 GB61786 6 Nut M10
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FIGURE-4. PLATFORM WITH GULLWING GARRIDARD PLATFORM)
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FIGURE-4. PLATFORM WITH GULLWING GARRIDARD PLATFORM)

ITEM #| PART NUMBEHR QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP45000 1 Platform Assembly
2 GB617@6 4 Nut M12
3 GB97.85 4 Flat washer 12
4 AMWP41233 2 Bushing
5 AMWP45005 2 Bolt
6 GB84&85 8 Screw M5x40
7 GB61786 8 Nut M5
8 AMWP45001 4 Hinge, Gate
9 AMWP45002 4 CapPlug
10 AMWP45010 1 LatchiAssembly
11 GB57886 4 Bolt M6x15
12 GB97.85 8 Flat wagdr 6
13 GB617@6 8 Nut M6
14 GB57886 8 Bolt M8x40
15 GB97.85 8 Flat washer 8
16 GB617@6 8 Nut M8
17 AMWP45003 2 Weldment, Platform Mount
18 GB57886 8 Bolt M10x25
19 GB97.85 8 Flat washer 10
20 GB617@6 8 Nut M10
21 AMWB-15006 1 Spring, Gas Shock
22 GB57886 1 Bolt M8x25
23 GB97.85 1 Flat washer 8
24 GB617@6 1 Nut M8
25 GB57886 4 Bolt M8x50
26 GB97.85 4 Flat washer 8
27 GB617@6 4 Nut M8
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FIGURE-4. PLATFORM WITH GULLWING GATE (EXTENDIBLE PLATFORM)
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FIGURE-4. PLATFORM WITH GULLWING GATE (EXTENDIBLE PLATFORM)

ITEM# | PART NUMBEFR QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AMWP4.6000 1 Platform Assembly(With Platform Extension)
2 GB/T57886 8 Bolt M10x25
3 GB/T97:85 16 Flat Washer 10
4 AMWP7:25005 1 Upper Weldment, Platform Mount
5 GB/T9B7 8 Circhp 10
6 GB/T92388 8 Nut M10
7 GB/T61786 4 Nut M8
8 GB/T91-86 8 Flat Washer 8
9 GB/T57886 4 Bolt M8x50
10 AMWP7:25004 1 Lower Bracket Assembly
11 AMWP46211 1 Lower Weldment, Platform Mount
12 GB/T57886 2 Bolt M6x45
13 JCPT0843506 2 Roller
14 GB/T57886 2 Bolt M6x40
15 GB/T61786 4 Nut M6
16 AMWP46213 2 Latch Assembly
17 GB7685 4 Screw M6x40
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FIGURE-3. LIFT CYLINDER ABSLY
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FIGURE-3. LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

ITEM #| PART NUMBEHR QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 GTWY&5103 1 Piston
2 UHS35 1 Sealing RingHS3x45x7
3 GTWY&5106/2 1 Backup Rin@
4 GTWY&5109 1 Sleeve
5 GB895.1 1 Wire Ring5
6 GTwWY127101 1 Rod
7 GTWY&5102 1 Guider
8 DH30 1 Dustproof Seal
9 GTWY&5106/1 1 Backup Rind
10 GTWY&5110 1 Sleeve
11 GTWY127105 1 Cylinder
12 GTWY&H5104 1 Bottom part
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SECTION 6 HYDRAULIC
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FIGURE-&. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM
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